)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 13, 2024, 07:11:44 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0017 (Rat #0001, Act #0215 of 1993) General Bill, By Wilson and Lander

A Bill to amend an Act of 1992 bearing Ratification Number R. 618, relating to elections for school trustees in Lexington
County, so as to provide that elections scheduled for February, 1993, must be held as provided by law and the terms of
members then elected end when their successors, elected at the time of the 1994 general election, assume office and to
prohibit certain partisan political activities with respect to school trustee elections in Lexington County.-amended title

01/12/93
01/13/93
01/13/93
01/14/93
01/14/93
01/19/93
01/20/93
01/20/93
01/21/93
01/26/93
01/27/93
01/27/93
01/27/93
02/03/93
02/03/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
Senate

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-31
Read second time SJ-13

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13
Amended SJ-22

Read third time and sent to House SJ-23

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-33
Amended HJ-22

Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-17
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-3

Ratified R 1

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/27/93

Act No. 215

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



