May 13, 2024, 07:11:44 pm

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

## S\*0017 (Rat #0001, Act #0215 of 1993) General Bill, By Wilson and Lander

A Bill to amend an Act of 1992 bearing Ratification Number R. 618, relating to elections for school trustees in Lexington County, so as to provide that elections scheduled for February, 1993, must be held as provided by law and the terms of members then elected end when their successors, elected at the time of the 1994 general election, assume office and to prohibit certain partisan political activities with respect to school trustee elections in Lexington County.-amended title

•		
01/12/93	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-31
01/13/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
01/13/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13
01/14/93	Senate	Amended SJ-22
01/14/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-23
01/19/93	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-33
01/20/93	House	Amended HJ-22
01/20/93	House	Read second time HJ-22
01/21/93	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-17
01/26/93	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-3
01/27/93		Ratified R 1
01/27/93		Signed By Governor
01/27/93		Effective date 01/27/93
02/03/93		Act No. 215
02/03/93		Copies available